CO00000000COoD0000OoCOoROo00DO0COoROo0Do000oCOoN0o0000C0o00n PY-5500

do0oooooe:
* J0000C0000: MIFARE® 0000000000000
« [00000000C0000C00000000000000000 Pression

* JUoooooobbbbbbbbbttOOoOO

* [00000COODDOOCOODDO0COoROo0DooROooDooRoo0D too MIFARE® O0000C0O00O0C0O00O0C0O00
0000 / 00000 MIFARE® [(00000000000COOCDO0COOC0O00OoROo000oC0o000

« D000000CCOOO0OOCOOO000CCO00000CCO00000CCO00000C0000000C 2 OR0o00000C000000 200
0000 000000000000

« J0000000COOO0000CO0O000CCO00000C0000000 1 00R0000000C000000000 S50 OR00o0000Co0a
Uuud H00dooooooa

« [00000COODDO0COODDO0COoROo0COoROo000onD 12 ponoorooooooCooo.

* JO0000000000000EEDDDODDOOOO000000

* J00000000000000EDD000

* JO00000000000EECOOOOONONOO0OGG

* JUooooobobbbbon bhobbhREtOOUHO000ddUdoooa

* [J00000C: DO0ROO MIFARE® J000000000O0COODOO0COOROO0ROORDO000O O oo

00000000000000000000:

000000000000000: 6.0V (4 00000000000000000C00000000000000 5)
O000000000000000: & It; 100pA

00000CCCC0000000000000000: & It; 200mA
00000CCCO0000000000000000: 10 00000000000
000000CC000000000000000: 4.5V

00000000000000: & gt; 25mm
000000 temprature: 0°C ~ 70 C

00000000000000000: <80%
Qoodood:



. Part Name

)

_1 | Fromt k Assembily
Back Lock
Main Operation Area

- |@£

— || Battery Cover

Qs

Mortise E

(1= @“ﬂ
U
il
;

T
(o

Back Side Front

Part Name:

|. Hexagonal screw (M3*8)
2. Cylinder

3. Battery cover

4. Handle

5. Front lock assembly

6. Door

7. Square shaft

8. Back lock assembly

9. Fixing screw (M3)

A 10. Serew cover

11. Cylinder fixing screw (M3*70)
12, Wood screw (M4#235)

13. Mortise
















